

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET NO.: LE9-98-019

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TOSHIO SEO JASON E. WALDE	CCK VI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • yes • no	Internal Address: CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS Street Address: 740 NEW CIRCLE ROAD, NW	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: LEXINGTON State KY Zip 40550	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no	
Execution Date: May 8, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: MAY 8, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional num	nbers attached? 🗖 YES 📕 NO	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernidocument should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: JOHN J. MCARDLE, JR.  LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.  INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW  DEPARTMENT 865, BUILDING 035-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
740 NEW CIRCLE ROAD, NW  City: LEXINGTON State: KY Zip 405	8. Deposit account number: 12-1213	
Ref: 00000052 BOR: 121213 09074811	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement of signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	
document.  JOHN J. MCARDLE, JR.	MAY 8, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
DO NOT  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	DETACH THIS PORTION nation to:	
Box Assign	COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS IMENTS DN, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate	ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding	

of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENETpress Mail No.: EI 422 182 120 US

REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0787

## Assignment

Whereas, we
laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and City County of Fulton and State of Georgia

laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and State of Georgia

laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and State of Georgia

laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and State of Georgia

laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and State of Georgia

laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and State of Georgia

laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and State of Georgia

laveatur Toshio Seo of Roswell
and State of Georgia

have invented certain improvements in

Bridgeless Embedded PCI Computer System Using Synchronous Dynamic Ram Architecture

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That
Inventors
Signed The (1) May 8, 1998 and (2) May 8, 1998.
Declaration

Whereas, LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington. Kentucky 40511 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

Signed and sealed

Signed and sealed

Signature on Signature Signa

Express Mail No.: EI 422 182 120 US

Express Mail No.: El 422 182 120 US

	e of Kentucky nty of Fayette	)		
INVENTOR (1)	On this 8th Toshio Seo and who executed the free act and deed.	before me personally came to me to be the person described in ged to me that he executed the same as his		
	e of Kentucky nty of Fayette	)		
INVENTOR (2)	On this Sth.  Jason E. Waldeck  and who executed the free act and deed.	day of e foregoing as	1	before me personally came I known to me to be the person described in ged to me that he executed the same as his

Notary

Express Mail No.: EI 422 182 120 US

RECORDED: 05/08/1998